LOUISIANA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
STATEMENT OF NET COLLECTIONS AND DISTRIBUTIONS
FOR THE MONTH OF APRIL 2020

STATE REVENUES

ALCOHOLIC BEV - LIQ/WINE 3,186,935
ALCOHOLIC BEV - BEER 3,114,396
CORPORATION FRANCHISE 19,307,788
CORPORATION INCOME 57,923,363
GASOLINE

TIMED ACCOUNT - FUELS 7,401,732

TRANSPORT. TRUST - FUELS 29,606,930 37,008,662
GIFT -
HAZARDOUS WASTE 258,514

INDIVIDUAL INCOME
DECLARATION - INCOME
FIDUCIARY INCOME
INDIVIDUAL
WITHHOLDING - INDIVIDUAL

INHERITANCE

INSPECTION FEE
INSP. FEE - GASOLINE (4/32)
INSP. FEE - SPECIAL FUELS

NATURAL GAS FRANCHISE
PUBLIC UTILITIES-T & C
AUTOMOBILE RENTAL TAX

SALES TAX - GENERAL
AVIATION FUEL - TTF
GENERAL SALES (M.V. NOT INCL.)
MOTOR VEHICLE LEASE RENTAL
LA. ECON. DEVELOPMENT FUND
LA. ECON. DEVELOPMENT FUND
LA.TOURISM PROM DISTRICT
TELE CO PROP ASSESS RELIEF FUND

SEVERANCE

SPECIAL FUELS
TIMED ACCOUNT - FUELS
TRANSPORT. TRUST - FUELS

MOTOR FUELS

SUPERVISION/INSP. FEE

ECONOMIC & RATE SUPPLEMENTAL FEE
UTILITY & CARRIER-INSP & SUPER FUND

TOBACCO
1970 ACT 252 (.03)
1984 ACT 14 (.05)
1984 ACT 876 (CIGARS & SMK TOB)
1990 ACT 390 (.04) and 2000 ACT 32 (.04)

30,996,289
517,821
39,438,776
149,268,291

296,807
153,331

2,483,333
251,452,298
2,419,456
1,006,264
1,791,561
463,660

2,234,739
8,938,955

271,398

542,059
903,432
3,957,877
1,445,491

220,221,176

450,138

202,665
679,474
499,872

259,616,572

25,711,608

11,173,693

271,398



2002 ACT 19 (.05)

2002 ACT 19 (.07)

2006 ACT 752 (TOB REG ENFORCEMENT)
2007 ACT 353 (ATC OFFICERS FUND)

R. S. 47:841 (.08)

2015 ACT 94 (.50)

2016 ACT 4 (.22)

*MISCELLANEOUS RECEIPTS
CONTRACTOR FEE, NONRESIDENT
ELECTRICAL COOPERATIVE FEE

OTHER REVENUES

MINERALS, OIL & GAS FEES
HAZARDOUS LIQUID PIPELINE FEE
MASTER METER SAFETY INSPECTION FEE
OIL SPILL CONTINGENCY FEE
OILFIELD SITE REST FEE-GAS
OILFIELD SITE REST FEE-OIL
PIPELINE SAFETY INSPECTION FEE
SURFACE MINING

JEFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND
JEFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND - ALL OTHER
JEFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND - EAST

JEFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND - GRAND ISLE
JEFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND - GRETNA

JEFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND - KENNER
JEFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND - KENNER CTY
JEFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND - WEST

BEER, PARISH & MUNICIPALITY

HOTEL/MOTEL RM.OCCUPANCY
LA.STADIUM & EXP. DISTRICT
N.O. EXHIBITION HALL AUTHORITY

N.O. EXHIB. HALL AUTH.
TELECOMMUNICATIONS
TELECOMMUNICATIONS(DEAF)
MARIJUANA/CNTRLLED SUBST.

ACADIA PARISH VISITOR ENT. FUND
ALEX/PINEVILLE EXHIB HALL FUND
ALLEN PARISH CAPITAL IMPROV FUND
ASCENSION PARISH VISITOR ENT FUND
AVOYELLES PARISH ENTERPRISE FUND
BEAUREGARD PARISH COMM IMPROV FUND
BIENVILLE PAR TOUR & ECON

BOSSIER CITY CIVIC CENTER
CALCASIEU HIGHER LEARNING
CALCASIEU RIVER EAST WARDS
CALCASIEU RIVER WEST WARDS
CALCASIEU VISITOR ENT EAST WARD
CALDWELL PARISH ECON DEV FUND

903,432
1,264,805
45172
1,400,320
9,034,320
3,975,101

TOTAL STATE REVENUES

305,786
14,635
9,593

6,100

46,156
31,968
860
7,935
23,763
24,498
20,501

4,370,668
2,972,345

7,369
14,734
14,409
68,719

6,046
11,317

1,282

106,247
64,983

53,546

0

23,472,008

663,098,263

336,114

155,679

363,707

7,343,013

1,286,123
622,516



CAMERON PARISH TOURISM DEV FUND
CLAIBORNE/HOMER ECON DEV FUND
CLAIBORNE PARISH TOURISM & ECON DEV.
CONCORDIA PARISH ECON DEV

DESOTO PARISH VISITOR ENT FUND

E MORIAL CONV CENTER PHASE IV

EAST CARROL PARISH VISITOR ENT

EAST FELICIANA PARISH TOUR COMM
EBR PARISH ENHANCEMENT FUND

EBR PARISH BAKER ECON DEV FUND

EBR PARISH COMM IMPROVEMENT

EBR PARISH RIVERSIDE CENTROPLEX FUND
EVANGELINE VISITOR ENT FUND
FRANKLIN PARISH VISITOR ENT FUND
HOUMA/TERREBONNE TOURIST FUND
IBERIA PARISH

IBERVILLE ENTERPRISE FUND

JACKSON PARISH ECON DEV & TOURISM
JEFFERSON DAVIS PARISH VISITOR
LAFAYETTE PARISH

LAFOURCHE PARISH ENTERPRISE FUND
LAFOURCHE RETARDED CITIZENS

LAKE CHARLES CIVIC CENTER (WARD3)
LASALLE PARISH ECONOMIC DEV FUND
LINCOLN PARISH ENTERPRISE FUND
LINCOLN PARISH MUNICIPALITIES
LIVINGSTON PARISH TOURISM IMPROV
MADISON VISITOR ENTERPRISE
MOREHOUSE PARISH ENTERPRISE FUND
MOREHOUSE PARISH/BASTROP MUNICIPAL
NATCHITOCHES HISTORICAL DISTRICT
NATCHITOCHES PARISH VISITOR ENT.FUND
NEW ORLEANS METRO CONV BUREAU
NEW ORLEANS SPORTS FRANCHISE FUND
NEW ORLEANS QUALITY OF LIFE FUND
OUACHITA PARISH VISITOR FUND
PINEVILLE ECONOMIC DEV FUND
PLAQUEMINES PARISH VISITOR ENT
POINT COUPEE PARISH VISITOR ENT
RAPIDES ALEX/PINEVILLE TOUR

RAPIDES PARISH COLISEUM

RAPIDES PARISH ECON DEV FUND

RED RIVER VISITOR ENT FUND

RICHLAND VISITOR ENTERPRISE

SABINE PARISH TOURISM IMPROV FUND
SHREVEPORT RIVERFRONT/CONV CTR
SHREVEPORT/BOSSIER CITY VISITOR

ST BERNARD PARISH ENTERPRISE

ST CHARLES PARISH

ST CHARLES RIVER PARISH TOUR FUND
ST JAMES PARISH ENT FUND

ST JAMES PARISH RIVER TOUR FUND

ST JOHN BAPTIST CONV FACILITY

ST JOHN BAPTIST RIVER PARISH FUND

ST LANDRY PARISH CITY HALL/MKT

ST LANDRY PARISH HISTORICAL DEV

ST MARTIN PARISH ENTERPRISE FUND

ST MARY PARISH VISITOR ENT FUND

ST TAMMANY PARISH TOURIST COMM FUND
TANGIPAHOA PARISH ECON DEV FUND
TANGIPAHOA PARISH TOURIST COMM FUND

5,596
1,378
1,973
14,851
285

0
61,269
2,177
122,537
59,431
2,570
2,698
32,820
17,304
5,026
726
11,543
136,972
20,369
20,063
60,430
1,148
10,883
10,720
22,941
3,324
2,916
2,872
14,485
4,877
406,809
419,390
543
87,767
12,991
16,423
3,623
12,991
4,331
21,652
1,172
6,889
9,945
80,827
26,956
10,997
7,327
2,467
1,150
387
19,332
6,509
5773
5,686
5,553
21,371
69,919
10,206
30,312



TENSAS PARISH VISITOR ENT FUND
TERREBONNE VISITOR ENT FUND

UNION PARISH VISITOR ENT

VERMILION PARISH VISITOR ENT FUND
VERNON PARISH COMM IMPROVEMENT FUND
WASHINGTON PARISH ECON DEV & TOUR
WASHINGTON PARISH TOURIST COMM FUND
WEBSTER PARISH CONV & VISITOR

WEST B.R. PARISH VISITOR ENT

WEST CARROL PARISH VISITOR ENT

WEST FELICIANA-ST FRANCISVILLE

WINN PARISH TOURISM FUND

GRANT PARISH ECON DEV

SRV CONTRACTOR & TOUR TAX
SRV CONTRACTOR TAX
TOUR TAX

DIRECT MARKETERS SALES TAX

CONSUMER USE TAX

CONSUMER USE TAX
CONSUMER USE TAX - EXCISE

174
32,327
906
6,650
15,521
1,894
5,624
12,432
42,650
809
7,286
2,043
445

81,049
6,675

(2,861)
29

TOTAL OTHER REVENUES

GRAND TOTAL STATE &
OTHER REVENUES

2,440,893

87,724

1,918,285

(2,832)

14,551,224

677,649,487




