## LOUISIANA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE STATEMENT OF NET COLLECTIONS AND DISTRIBUTIONS FOR THE MONTH OF APRIL 2020

STATE REVENUES  ALCOHOLIC BEV - LIQ/WINE  ALCOHOLIC BEV - BEER  CORPORATION FRANCHISE  CORPORATION INCOME		3,186,935 3,114,396 19,307,788 57,923,363
GASOLINE TIMED ACCOUNT - FUELS TRANSPORT. TRUST - FUELS	7,401,732 29,606,930	37,008,662
GIFT HAZARDOUS WASTE		- 258,514
INDIVIDUAL INCOME  DECLARATION - INCOME  FIDUCIARY INCOME  INDIVIDUAL  WITHHOLDING - INDIVIDUAL	30,996,289 517,821 39,438,776 149,268,291	220,221,176
INHERITANCE		-
INSPECTION FEE INSP. FEE - GASOLINE (4/32) INSP. FEE - SPECIAL FUELS	296,807 153,331	450,138
NATURAL GAS FRANCHISE PUBLIC UTILITIES - T & C AUTOMOBILE RENTAL TAX		202,665 679,474 499,872
SALES TAX - GENERAL AVIATION FUEL - TTF GENERAL SALES (M.V. NOT INCL.) MOTOR VEHICLE LEASE RENTAL LA. ECON. DEVELOPMENT FUND LA. ECON. DEVELOPMENT FUND LA.TOURISM PROM DISTRICT TELE CO PROP ASSESS RELIEF FUND	2,483,333 251,452,298 2,419,456 - 1,006,264 1,791,561 463,660	259,616,572
SEVERANCE		25,711,608
SPECIAL FUELS TIMED ACCOUNT - FUELS TRANSPORT. TRUST - FUELS	2,234,739 8,938,955	11,173,693
MOTOR FUELS		
SUPERVISION/INSP. FEE ECONOMIC & RATE SUPPLEMENTAL FEE UTILITY & CARRIER-INSP & SUPER FUND	- 271,398	271,398
TOBACCO 1970 ACT 252 (.03) 1984 ACT 14 (.05) 1984 ACT 876 (CIGARS & SMK TOB) 1990 ACT 390 (.04) and 2000 ACT 32 (.04)	542,059 903,432 3,957,877 1,445,491	

2002 ACT 19 (.05) 903,432 2002 ACT 19 (.07) 1,264,805 2006 ACT 752 (TOB REG ENFORCEMENT) 45,172 2007 ACT 353 (ATC OFFICERS FUND) R. S. 47:841 (.08) 1,400,320 2015 ACT 94 (.50) 9,034,320 2016 ACT 4 (.22) 3,975,101  *MISCELLANEOUS RECEIPTS CONTRACTOR FEE, NONRESIDENT ELECTRICAL COOPERATIVE FEE  *MOSTER REVENUES  MINERALS, OIL & GAS FEES HAZARDOUS LIQUID PIPELINE FEE MASTER METER SAFETY INSPECTION FEE OIL SPILL CONTINGENCY FEE - 305,786 OILFIELD SITE REST FEE-GAS 14,635 OILFIELD SITE REST FEE-OIL 9,593 PIPELINE SAFETY INSPECTION FEE SURFACE MINING 6,100  JEFF PARISH CONVICTS FUND	23,472,008 - 663,098,263
2006 ACT 752 (TOB REG ENFORCEMENT)   45,172	-
2007 ACT 353 (ATC OFFICERS FUND)  R. S. 47:841 (.08)	-
R. S. 47:841 (.08) 1,400,320 2015 ACT 94 (.50) 9,034,320 2016 ACT 4 (.22) 3,975,101  *MISCELLANEOUS RECEIPTS CONTRACTOR FEE, NONRESIDENT - ELECTRICAL COOPERATIVE FEE -  **TOTAL STATE REVENUES*  MINERALS, OIL & GAS FEES HAZARDOUS LIQUID PIPELINE FEE -  MASTER METER SAFETY INSPECTION FEE - OIL SPILL CONTINGENCY FEE 305,786 OILFIELD SITE REST FEE-GAS 11,635 OILFIELD SITE REST FEE-OIL 9,593 PIPELINE SAFETY INSPECTION FEE - SURFACE MINING 6,100  JEFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND	-
2015 ACT 94 (.50) 9,034,320 2016 ACT 4 (.22) 3,975,101  *MISCELLANEOUS RECEIPTS CONTRACTOR FEE, NONRESIDENT - ELECTRICAL COOPERATIVE FEE -  TOTAL STATE REVENUES  MINERALS, OIL & GAS FEES HAZARDOUS LIQUID PIPELINE FEE - MASTER METER SAFETY INSPECTION FEE - OIL SPILL CONTINGENCY FEE 305,786 OILFIELD SITE REST FEE-GAS 14,635 OILFIELD SITE REST FEE-OIL 9,593 PIPELINE SAFETY INSPECTION FEE - SURFACE MINING 6,100  JEFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND	-
2016 ACT 4 (.22)  3,975,101  PMISCELLANEOUS RECEIPTS CONTRACTOR FEE, NONRESIDENT ELECTRICAL COOPERATIVE FEE  TOTAL STATE REVENUES  MINERALS, OIL & GAS FEES HAZARDOUS LIQUID PIPELINE FEE  MASTER METER SAFETY INSPECTION FEE OIL SPILL CONTINGENCY FEE 305,786 OILFIELD SITE REST FEE-GAS 114,635 OILFIELD SITE REST FEE-OIL 9,593 PIPELINE SAFETY INSPECTION FEE  SURFACE MINING 6,100	-
MISCELLANEOUS RECEIPTS CONTRACTOR FEE, NONRESIDENT ELECTRICAL COOPERATIVE FEE  TOTAL STATE REVENUES  MINERALS, OIL & GAS FEES HAZARDOUS LIQUID PIPELINE FEE  MASTER METER SAFETY INSPECTION FEE OIL SPILL CONTINGENCY FEE 305,786 OILFIELD SITE REST FEE-GAS 114,635 OILFIELD SITE REST FEE-OIL 9,593 PIPELINE SAFETY INSPECTION FEE  SURFACE MINING 6,100	-
CONTRACTOR FEE, NONRESIDENT  ELECTRICAL COOPERATIVE FEE  TOTAL STATE REVENUES  TOTAL STATE REVENUES  MINERALS, OIL & GAS FEES  HAZARDOUS LIQUID PIPELINE FEE  MASTER METER SAFETY INSPECTION FEE  OIL SPILL CONTINGENCY FEE  305,786  OILFIELD SITE REST FEE-GAS  OILFIELD SITE REST FEE-OIL  9,593  PIPELINE SAFETY INSPECTION FEE  - SURFACE MINING  6,100	663,098,263
CONTRACTOR FEE, NONRESIDENT  ELECTRICAL COOPERATIVE FEE  TOTAL STATE REVENUES  MINERALS, OIL & GAS FEES  HAZARDOUS LIQUID PIPELINE FEE  MASTER METER SAFETY INSPECTION FEE  OIL SPILL CONTINGENCY FEE  OILFIELD SITE REST FEE-GAS  OILFIELD SITE REST FEE-OIL  9,593  PIPELINE SAFETY INSPECTION FEE  SURFACE MINING  6,100	- 663,098,263
TOTAL STATE REVENUES  DITHER REVENUES  MINERALS, OIL & GAS FEES  HAZARDOUS LIQUID PIPELINE FEE  OIL SPILL CONTINGENCY FEE  OIL SPILL CONTINGENCY FEE  OILFIELD SITE REST FEE-GAS  OILFIELD SITE REST FEE-OIL  PIPELINE SAFETY INSPECTION FEE  SURFACE MINING  DIFFERST FEEN FEEN FEEN FEEN FEEN FEEN FEEN FEE	663,098,263
TOTAL STATE REVENUES  DITHER REVENUES  MINERALS, OIL & GAS FEES  HAZARDOUS LIQUID PIPELINE FEE  MASTER METER SAFETY INSPECTION FEE  OIL SPILL CONTINGENCY FEE  SULFIELD SITE REST FEE-GAS  OILFIELD SITE REST FEE-OIL  SURFACE MINING  DIEFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND	663,098,263
DTHER REVENUES MINERALS, OIL & GAS FEES HAZARDOUS LIQUID PIPELINE FEE HAZARDOUS LIQUID PIPELINE FEE MASTER METER SAFETY INSPECTION FEE OIL SPILL CONTINGENCY FEE 305,786 OILFIELD SITE REST FEE-GAS 14,635 OILFIELD SITE REST FEE-OIL 9,593 PIPELINE SAFETY INSPECTION FEE SURFACE MINING 6,100	663,098,263
MINERALS, OIL & GAS FEES  HAZARDOUS LIQUID PIPELINE FEE  MASTER METER SAFETY INSPECTION FEE  OIL SPILL CONTINGENCY FEE  305,786  OILFIELD SITE REST FEE-GAS  OILFIELD SITE REST FEE-OIL  9,593  PIPELINE SAFETY INSPECTION FEE  SURFACE MINING  DIEFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND	
HAZARDOUS LIQUID PIPELINE FEE  MASTER METER SAFETY INSPECTION FEE  OIL SPILL CONTINGENCY FEE  OIL SPILL CONTINGENCY FEE  305,786  OILFIELD SITE REST FEE-GAS  OILFIELD SITE REST FEE-OIL  9,593  PIPELINE SAFETY INSPECTION FEE  SURFACE MINING  DEFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND	
MASTER METER SAFETY INSPECTION FEE  OIL SPILL CONTINGENCY FEE  305,786  OILFIELD SITE REST FEE-GAS  OILFIELD SITE REST FEE-OIL  9,593  PIPELINE SAFETY INSPECTION FEE  - SURFACE MINING  6,100  EFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND	
OIL SPILL CONTINGENCY FEE  OILFIELD SITE REST FEE-GAS  OILFIELD SITE REST FEE-OIL  PIPELINE SAFETY INSPECTION FEE  SURFACE MINING  DEFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND  305,786  14,635  9,593	
OILFIELD SITE REST FEE-GAS  OILFIELD SITE REST FEE-OIL  9,593  PIPELINE SAFETY INSPECTION FEE  SURFACE MINING  DEFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND	
OILFIELD SITE REST FEE-OIL 9,593 PIPELINE SAFETY INSPECTION FEE - SURFACE MINING 6,100  DEFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND	
PIPELINE SAFETY INSPECTION FEE  SURFACE MINING  6,100  DEFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND	
SURFACE MINING 6,100  JEFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND	
EFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND	
	336,114
IEFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND - ALL OTHER 46,156	
IEFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND - EAST 31,968	
EFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND - GRAND ISLE 860	
EFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND - GRETNA 7,935	
EFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND - KENNER 23,763	
EFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND - KENNER CTY 24,498	
JEFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND - WEST 20,501	155,679
BEER, PARISH & MUNICIPALITY	363,707
HOTEL/MOTEL RM.OCCUPANCY	
LA.STADIUM & EXP. DISTRICT 4,370,668	
N.O. EXHIBITION HALL AUTHORITY 2,972,345	7,343,013
N.O. EXHIB. HALL AUTH.	1,286,123
TELECOMMUNICATIONS	622,516
FELECOMMUNICATIONS(DEAF)	-
MARIJUANA/CNTRLLED SUBST.	-
CADIA PARISH VISITOR ENT. FUND 7,369	
ALEX/PINEVILLE EXHIB HALL FUND 14,734	
ALLEN PARISH CAPITAL IMPROV FUND 14,409	
ASCENSION PARISH VISITOR ENT FUND 68,719	
AVOYELLES PARISH ENTERPRISE FUND 6,046	
BEAUREGARD PARISH COMM IMPROV FUND 11,317	
BIENVILLE PAR TOUR & ECON 1,282	
BOSSIER CITY CIVIC CENTER 106,247	
CALCASIEU HIGHER LEARNING 64,983	
CALCASIEU RIVER EAST WARDS -	
CALCASIEU RIVER WEST WARDS 53,546	
CALCASIEU RIVER WEST WARDS 53,546 CALCASIEU VISITOR ENT EAST WARD - CALDWELL PARISH ECON DEV FUND 0	

CAMERON PARISH TOURISM DEV FUND	5,596	
CLAIBORNE/HOMER ECON DEV FUND	1,378	
CLAIBORNE PARISH TOURISM & ECON DEV.	-	
CONCORDIA PARISH ECON DEV	1,973	
DESOTO PARISH VISITOR ENT FUND	14,851	
E MORIAL CONV CENTER PHASE IV	-	
EAST CARROL PARISH VISITOR ENT	285	
EAST FELICIANA PARISH TOUR COMM	0	
EBR PARISH ENHANCEMENT FUND	61,269	
EBR PARISH BAKER ECON DEV FUND	2,177	
EBR PARISH COMM IMPROVEMENT	122,537	
EBR PARISH RIVERSIDE CENTROPLEX FUND  EVANGELINE VISITOR ENT FUND	59,431	
FRANKI IN PARISH VISITOR ENT FUND	2,570 2,698	
HOUMA/TERREBONNE TOURIST FUND	32,820	
IBERIA PARISH	17,304	
IBERVILLE ENTERPRISE FUND	5,026	
JACKSON PARISH ECON DEV & TOURISM	726	
JEFFERSON DAVIS PARISH VISITOR	11,543	
LAFAYETTE PARISH	136,972	
LAFOURCHE PARISH ENTERPRISE FUND	20,369	
LAFOURCHE RETARDED CITIZENS	20,063	
LAKE CHARLES CIVIC CENTER (WARD3)	60,430	
LASALLE PARISH ECONOMIC DEV FUND	1,148	
LINCOLN PARISH ENTERPRISE FUND	10,883	
LINCOLN PARISH MUNICIPALITIES	10,720	
LIVINGSTON PARISH TOURISM IMPROV	22,941	
MADISON VISITOR ENTERPRISE	3,324	
MOREHOUSE PARISH ENTERPRISE FUND	2,916	
MOREHOUSE PARISH/BASTROP MUNICIPAL	2,872	
NATCHITOCHES HISTORICAL DISTRICT	14,485	
NATCHITOCHES PARISH VISITOR ENT.FUND	4,877	
NEW ORLEANS METRO CONV BUREAU	406,809	
NEW ORLEANS SPORTS FRANCHISE FUND	419,390	
NEW ORLEANS QUALITY OF LIFE FUND	543	
OUACHITA PARISH VISITOR FUND	87,767	
PINEVILLE ECONOMIC DEV FUND	12,991	
PLAQUEMINES PARISH VISITOR ENT	16,423	
POINT COUPEE PARISH VISITOR ENT	3,623	
RAPIDES ALEX/PINEVILLE TOUR	12,991	
RAPIDES PARISH COLISEUM	4,331	
RAPIDES PARISH ECON DEV FUND	21,652	
RED RIVER VISITOR ENT FUND	1,172	
RICHLAND VISITOR ENTERPRISE	6,889	
SABINE PARISH TOURISM IMPROV FUND	9,945	
SHREVEPORT RIVERFRONT/CONV CTR	80,827	
SHREVEPORT/BOSSIER CITY VISITOR	26,956	
ST BERNARD PARISH ENTERPRISE	10,997	
ST CHARLES PARISH	7,327	
ST CHARLES RIVER PARISH TOUR FUND	2,467	
ST JAMES PARISH ENT FUND	1,150	
ST JAMES PARISH RIVER TOUR FUND	387	
ST JOHN BAPTIST CONV FACILITY	19,332	
ST JOHN BAPTIST RIVER PARISH FUND	6,509	
ST LANDRY PARISH CITY HALL/MKT	5,773	
ST LANDRY PARISH HISTORICAL DEV	5,686	
ST MARTIN PARISH ENTERPRISE FUND ST MARY PARISH VISITOR ENT FUND	5,553	
ST TAMMANY PARISH TOURIST COMM FUND	21,371	
TANGIPAHOA PARISH ECON DEV FUND	69,919	
TANGIPAHOA PARISH ECON DEV FUND  TANGIPAHOA PARISH TOURIST COMM FUND	10,206 30,312	
	00,012	

	GRAND TOTAL STATE & OTHER REVENUES	677,649,487
	TOTAL OTHER REVENUES	14,551,224
CONSUMER USE TAX - EXCISE	29	(2,832)
CONSUMER USE TAX	(2,861)	(0.000)
CONSUMER USE TAX		
DIRECT MARKETERS SALES TAX		1,918,285
TOUR TAX	6,675	87,724
SRV CONTRACTOR TAX	81,049	
SRV CONTRACTOR & TOUR TAX		
GRANT PARISH ECON DEV	445	2,440,893
WINN PARISH TOURISM FUND	2,043	
WEST FELICIANA-ST FRANCISVILLE	7,286	
WEST CARROL PARISH VISITOR ENT	809	
WEST B.R. PARISH VISITOR ENT	42,650	
WEBSTER PARISH CONV & VISITOR	12,432	
WASHINGTON PARISH TOURIST COMM FUND	5,624	
VERNON PARISH COMM IMPROVEMENT FUND WASHINGTON PARISH ECON DEV & TOUR	15,521 1,894	
VERMILION PARISH VISITOR ENT FUND	6,650	
UNION PARISH VISITOR ENT	906	
TERREBONNE VISITOR ENT FUND	32,327	
TENSAS PARISH VISITOR ENT FUND	174	